Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 18, 2021

SADDIO, MUSTAFA
TANKERSLEY, BOBB?
HAMILTON, KELLY
BROBST, ANTHONY

apc#  UH
086527 PA
105378 PB
046036 PB
62381 CS1
CS1
CSs1
CS1
P

October 19, 2021
BORQUEZ, ARMANDO
NORTHERN, MICHAEL
MCGILL, IMMY
JONES, ROBERT

AMARAL, LAWRENCE
GARCIA-OCHOA, ALEXIS

GAUSE, CHARLOTTE
JEFFERSON, MICHAEL

031726
102300
92211

327454

315985
341183
195446

190620
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ALARCON, AUGUSTINE

CARDONA, MATTHEW
MELENDREZ, ABEL
BUFFINGTON, STEVEN
FARNHAM, RANDALL
MIGUEL, APRIL JUNE
KLUEVEIN, CARRIE
VILLALOVOS,

CAZARES, TARA

GILLESPIE, SHAWNTEA
RODRIGUEZ, RHIANNA

MACHADO, ASHLEY
GREYEYES, DAVINA
SMITH, JUDITH

ADC#

205629
343520
273816
341882
321373
290363
196410
343180
320172
330236

335559
347694

300447
196489
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October 21, 2021

FISHER-HULETTE, CHRISTOPHER
MONROE, ROBERT
BRUMFIELD, QUARAII
YANCEY, JASON
MORENO, JOHN
CHAVEZ, OMAR
SAURI, FRANCISCO
COSTANZA, STEVEN
VELEZ, DANIEL
BARRIE, MICHAEL
BLANKENSHIP,
HORTON, ERIC

SMITH, ERNEST
BEAGLE, DAVID

BUTLER, WILLIAM

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

Dated October 15, 2021

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible

ange the accommodation.
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ADC #
266547
101024
257114
120474
269761
128575
221851
236511
278846
284319
336308
348689
235565
320410
192508
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation|
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L  Jre O
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing|
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




