

HRG TYPE	October 18, 2021	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 19, 2021	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 20, 2021	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 21, 2021	ADC#
PB	SADDIO, MUSTAFA	086527	PA	BORQUEZ, ARMANDO	031726	R	ALARCON, AUGUSTINE	205629	R	FISHER-HULETTE, CHRISTOPHER	266547
PA	TANKERSLEY, BOBB?	105378	PB	NORTHERN, MICHAEL	102300	R	CARDONA, MATTHEW	343520	R	MONROE, ROBERT	101024
PA	HAMILTON, KELLY	046036	PB	MCGILL, ЛММҮ	92211	R	MELENDREZ, ABEL	273816	R	BRUMFIELD, QUARAII	257114
PA	BROBST, ANTHONY	62381	CS1	JONES, ROBERT	327454	R	BUFFINGTON, STEVEN	341882	R	YANCEY, JASON	120474
1			CS1	AMARAL, LAWRENCE	315985	R	FARNHAM, RANDALL	321373	R	MORENO, JOHN	269761
1			CS1	GARCIA-OCHOA, ALEXIS	341183	R	MIGUEL, APRIL JUNE	290363	R	CHAVEZ, OMAR	128575
j			CS1	GAUSE, CHARLOTTE	195446	R	KLUEVEIN, CARRIE	196410	R	SAURI, FRANCISCO	221851
ı			P	JEFFERSON, MICHAEL	190620	R	VILLALOVOS,	343180	R	COSTANZA, STEVEN	236511
l						R	CAZARES, TARA	320172	R	VELEZ, DANIEL	278846
						R	GILLESPIE, SHAWNTEA	330236	R	BARRIE, MICHAEL	284319
						R	RODRIGUEZ, RHIANNA	335559	R	BLANKENSHIP,	336308
1						R	MACHADO, ASHLEY	347694	R	HORTON, ERIC	348689
1						R	GREYEYES, DAVINA	300447	R	SMITH, ERNEST	235565
						R	SMITH, JUDITH	196489	R	BEAGLE, DAVID	320410
									R	BUTLER, WILLIAM	192508

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S \$38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 15, 2021

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

Legend:					
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR R	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation				
PA PB	Parole 412A Parole 412B				
HA AD	Home Arrest Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Dea				
603L	Special Order by Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
$\mathbf{S}$	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
${f T}$	Training				
RES	Rescission				